
 
 
 

 
2 July 2010 
 

FULL YEAR RESULTS 
 

ANOTHER YEAR OF STRONG GROWTH 
ALL PAWS FORWARD 

 
Pets at Home, the UK’s leading specialist retailer of pet foods, pet-related products and 
accessories today announces its results for the 52 weeks to 25 March 2010.  
 
 Like for like sales up 8.8%  
 36% increase in Profit Before Tax* 
 24 new stores opened bringing the total number to 256 
 
 
 
 52 weeks to

25 March 2010**
£000

52 weeks to
26 March 2009

£000

% change

Turnover 467,713 404,252 15.7%
EBITDA* 84,257 70,046 20.3%
Profit Before Tax* 54,242 39,997 35.6%
Operating margin* 15.5% 15.0%
Store numbers 256 232
 
*before goodwill amortisation and exceptional items 
**unaudited 
 
 
Matthew Davies, Chief Executive of Pets at Home commented: 
 
“We continued strong momentum in our growth throughout 2009, increasing turnover, 
profits and our store portfolio. Despite the continued economic uncertainty, we have 
attracted more customers to our stores and excited them with our unique product range, 
outstanding customer service and value for money. 
 
“We remain committed to our strategy of investing for long-term growth which gives us 
confidence about future prospects.”  
 



Chief Executive’s Review 
 
Operational performance: 
 
We have maintained the momentum built in recent years, continuing our strategy of 
extending the Pets at Home experience to new customers, exciting those customers 
through innovation and service. Our goal is to make Pets at Home the best pet shop in 
the world. In 2009 we opened 24 new stores, bringing our total portfolio to 256. We also 
opened new aquatic centres in 4 of our stores and new Companion Care in-store 
veterinary practices in 8 stores, bringing the total to 59.  
 
During the year we re-launched our transactional website, providing us with a strong 
platform to accelerate our development into a fully functional multi-channel retailer. 
 
Our charitable foundation, Support Adoption for Pets, goes from strength to strength, 
raising a remarkable £950,000 and re-homing 50,000 pets. We are very proud of the 
work of Support Adoption which aims to promote responsible pet ownership and finds 
new homes for pets whose owners are no longer able to care for them. 
 
The passion and commitment of our 4,700 colleagues is central to our success. We 
continue to invest heavily in training and development to provide our colleagues with 
career progression, whilst also enabling them to provide the highest quality advice and 
service to our customers.  
 
 
Financial review: 
 
For the 52 weeks ended 25 March 20010 sales increased by 15.7% to £467.7m (2009: 
£404.3m) with like for like sales growth of 8.8%. 
 
Operating profit before exceptional items and goodwill amortisation increased by 20.2% 
to £72.7m (2009: £60.5m) and profit before tax, exceptional items and goodwill 
amortisation increased by 35.6% to £54.2m (2009: £40.0m). Operating margins 
increased to 15.5% (2009: 15.0%). 
 
EBITDA increased by 20.3% to £84.3m (2009: £70.0m), contributing to strong cash 
generation. 
 
 
 

ENDS 
 
 
 
Enquiries: 
 
Maitland  020 7379 5151 
Tom Roberts 
 
 
 



About Pets at Home: 
 
Pets at Home is the UK’s leading specialist retailer of pet food, pet-related products and 
accessories; they also sell fish and small animals. The company was established in 
1991 and currently operates from 266 stores, totaling 2.3m sq ft. with 4,700 colleagues.  
 
In addition to the retail outlets, Pets at Home currently operates 60 veterinary surgeries 
on a joint venture basis under the brand name Companion Care.  
 
Pets at Home was the subject of a KKR backed buyout in 2010. 
 
www.petsathome.com 
 
 
 


